Zpravodaj €.5 - Divize AS 2015 - 2016

KK Jifi Podtbrady B - KK Konstruktiva Praha B 1:7 2640-2739 (3:9) 02.10.
KK Slavia Praha A - TJ Sokol Brandys n. L. A 4:4 542-2534 (5:7) 29.09.
TJ Sokol Kolin B - TJ Neratovice A 71 2510-2333 (9:3) 02.10.
TJ Sparta Kutna Hora C - TJ Sokol Praha-Vr3ovice A 5,5:256 2636-25785:5) 02.10.
PSK Union Praha A - KK Kosmonosy B 6:2 2469-2453 (5:7) 01.10.
KK Slavoj Praha B - TJ Sokol Bene3ov B 7:1 2586-2492 (7,5:4,5)02.1
AC Sparta Praha A KK Ji ¥i Podébrady A 3:5 2552-2574  (5:7) 28.09.

Tabulka:

1. KK Konstruktiva Praha B 5 5 0 0 31,0:9,0 39,@1,0 2596 10

2. KK Jiti Podtbrady A 5 4 1 0 27,0:13,0 36,0:24,0 2539 9

3. TJ Sokol Praha-VrSovice A 5 4 0 1 28,5:11,5 54®,5 2503 8

4. TJ Sokol Kolin B 5 3 11 24,5:155 33,0:27,0 624 7

5. KK Kosmonosy B 5 3 0 2 23,0:17,0 30,0:30,0 2523 6

6. TJ Sokol Brandys n. L. A 5 2 1 2 20,0:20,0 2RO 2465 5

7. AC Sparta Praha A 5 2 0 3 21,0:19,0 34,0:26,(0992 4

8. PSK Union Praha A 5 2 0 3 18,0:22,0 25,0:35,04832 4

9. TJ Neratovice A 5 2 0 3 17,0:23,0 29,0:31,0 242 4
10. TJ Sokol BeneSov B 5 2 0 3 16,5:23,5 25,0:352b651 4
11. TJ Sparta Kutnd Hora C 5 2 0 3 15,5:245 32,5 2563 4
12. KK Slavia Praha A 5 1 1 3 18,0:22,0  30,0:30,2480 3
13. KK Slavoj Praha B 5 1 0 4 14,0:26,0 24,0:36,02454 2
14. KK Ji¥i Podébrady B 5 0 0 5 6,0:34,0 19,0410 2371 0

KK Jifi Podébrady B 2640 1:7 2739 KK Konstruktiva Praha B (3:9 )
KLINDERA Vladimir 402 0:2 420 NEDBAL Arnost
KROUPA Petr 423 0:2 458 HLAVA Jakub
SUSTR Onékgj 443 0:2 479 PLETICHA Jaroslav
TESAR Vratislav 437 0:2 461 SNEJDAR Miroslav
GUTTEROVA Petra 486 2:0 468 TEPLEANEC Petr
STEJSKAL Stanislav 449 1:1 453 VYMAZAL Pavel
rozhodéi: SUSTR Ontkj
divaki: 5
utkani trvalo: 2:30
KK Slavia Praha A 2542 4.4 2534 TJ Sokol Brandysn .L.A (5:7)
ZELENKA Lubo$ 474 2:0 398 CVANCARA Frantisek
ZUZANKOVA Nikola 437 2.0 411 NMEC Vratislav
KRYDA Jan 412 0:2 424 SMEJKAL Martin
VANATA Karel 391 1:1 407 KOTEK Pavel
JUNGMANN Ales 416 0:2 457 KRENEK Karel
BURGER Jan 412 0:2 437 RYCHETSKY Miloslav

rozhodéi: ZELENKA Lubos
divaka: 20
utkani trvalo: 4:30

Zpracoval: Zde#ék Holcman — 604960328 — holcman.zdenek@raz-dvaderek.holcman@gmail.com
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TJ Sokol KolinB 2510 7:1 2333 TJ Neratovice A (9: 3

HOLOUBEK Pavel 439 2.0 391 MERN Martin
BRDICKO Jan 420 2.0 362 SALEK Josef
VACKOVA lJitka 409 02 432 VACEK Petr
ZELENKA Vojtéch 395 1:1 363 TRNKA Josef
MIERVA Dalibor 406 2:0 382 STEINER Petr
MIKOLAS Josef 441 2:0 403 POKORNY Pavel

rozhodéi: MIERVA Dalibor
divaka: 2
utkani trvalo: 4:25

TJ Sparta Kutna HoraC 2636 5,5:2,5 2578 TJ Sokol Praha-VrSovice A(6,5:5,5)

POKORNY Jki 426 111 426 REJTHAREK i
JELINEK Tomas 466 2.0 444 GRYGAR Pavel
JELINEK Véclav (¥) 421 02 474 VILIMOVSKY Zbyn &k
CERMAK Jaroslav 416 0:2 460 JABREK Jii
KONCEL Zderek 456  2:0 349 SMEJKAL Martin (*)
TESAR Frantidek 451 1,5:0,5 425 SVEDA Martin

stiidani: od 21. hodu: JELINEK Véclav + KOPECKY Bohumir, otl. hodu: SMEJKAL Martin + HOLADA

Karel
rozhodéi: VYHLIDAL Vit ézslav
divakia: 15
utkani trvalo: 2:30
PSK Union Praha A 2469 6:2 2453 KK Kosmonosy B G 7
SOUKUP Lubos 417 1:1 403 ELIAS Michal
FRANC Michal 415 1:1 411 TAJRadek
KREPS Zbygk 393 02 414 NAHLOVSKY Marek
ALTMANN Jifi 417 0:2 426 KOCUREK Jan
DITTRICH David 405 1:1 390 TROJAK Ondrej
DUDYCHA Ctirad ml. 422 2:0 409 MLEJNEK Ales

rozhodéi: FRANC Michal
divaka: 1
utkani trvalo: 2:45

KK Slavoj PrahaB 2586 7:1 2492 TJ Sokol BeneSov B (7,5:4,5)

JUNGBAUER Viktor 416 2:0 386 BRABEC Lubos
KASPAR Jti 412 1:1 395 K@T Jiti
PICHL Jaroslav 440 1:1 439 PALAT Karel
CYPRO Roman 451 2:0 416 SVOBODA Tomas
BUBENIK Miroslav 469 1:1 428 HASEK Karel
PRAVLOVSKY Petr 398 0,5:1,5 428 SOSTY Antonin

rozhod¢i: PRAVLOVSKY Petr
divaki: 5
utkani trvalo: 2:47



AC Sparta Praha A 2552 3:5 2574 KK Ji fi Podébrady A (5:7)
KRAKORA Vojta 385 378 NOZIKA Ladislav (*)
HARTINA Petr 451 440 ANLCEL Vaclav
NEUMAJER Petr 429 399 MILAEK Jiri
VIKTORIN Miroslav 421 466 CECH Svatopluk
KLICKA Véaclav 447 456 KAZDA Jaroslav
DUBSKY Martin 419 435 STICH Lukéas
stifdani: od 51. hodu: NOZTKA Ladislav + RICHTER Dusan
rozhodéi: DUBSKY Martin
divaki: 3
utkani trvalo: 2:35
Sestka kola:
GUTTEROVA Petra 05147 KK diPodbrady B 486 (1x)
PLETICHA Jaroslav 00845 KK Konstruktiva Praha B 947 (1x)
ZELENKA Lubo$ 01037 KK Slavia Praha A 474 (%)
VILIMOVSKY Zbyn&k 01373  TJ Sokol Praha-VrSovice A 474 (1x)
BUBENIK Miroslav 01065 KK Slavoj Praha B 469 (1x)
TEPLICANEC Petr 05116 KK Konstruktiva Praha B 468 (1)

Starty ndhradnik :

3. start: MESCAN Martin (TJ Neratovice, 21574)

1. start: ZUZANKOVA Nikola (SI. Praha, 11522), KREPS Zb$n (Union Praha, 17520), BMEC

Vratislav (Brandys, 02602)

Poradi jednotlive u:
jméno hee

druzstvo

1. JELINEK Tomas Kutna Hora C

2. DUBSKY Martin Sp. Praha A

3. NEUMAJER Petr Sp. Praha A

4. VYMAZAL Pavel Konstruktiva B

5. KRENEK Karel Brandys A

6. PLETICHA Jaroslav Konstruktiva B

7. TEPLICANEC Petr Konstruktiva B

8. HARTINA Petr Sp. Praha A

9. ANDEL Vaclav Ji¥i Podbrady A
10. SVOBODA Tomas Sokol BeneSov B
11. KAZDA Jaroslav di Podbrady A
12. BOZKA Petr TJ Neratovice A
13. KRAKORA Vojta Sp. Praha A
14. JUNGBAUER Viktor Slavoj B
15. KLICKA Véclav Sp. Praha A
16. VLCEK Ivan Union Praha A
17. ALTMANN Jiii Union Praha A
18. CECH Svatopluk Ji Podtbrady A
19. MLEJNEK Ales KK Kosmonosy B
20. VILIMOVSKY Zbynek VrSovice A
21. STICH Lukas Ji Podkbrady A
22. KONCEL Zderek Kutna Hora C
23. KVAPIL Jan TJ Neratovice A

[G:3]1¢
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piné dorazka chyby pokuz. maximum
312,9 146,7 9, 3/3 (472)
3009 1524 3,1 4/4 (487)
306,4 1403 4,14/4  (478)
2050 151,1 34 4/4 (472)

293,2 1483 08 3/3 {4

2905 18,4 3.4 4/4  (479)
2025 1450 2,3 44  (468)
306,7 129,7 6,3 3/4  (472)
2998 1358 58 3/4  (446)
3033 B31,45 4/4  (487)
204,8 140,0 45 4/4  (457)
2848 149,782 2/3  (441)
303,1 131,338,4/4  (454)
2955 138,8 56, 4/4  (469)
3005 132,9 4,8 4/4 462]
200,8 142,0 5,3 3/3 440
298,0 1345 47 2/3  (463)
2048 137,3 6,6 4/4  (491)
289,7 142,8,0 3/4  (445)
2891 142,3 35 4/4  (474)
206,6 134,1 4,3 4/4  (460)
201,9 1388 30 3/3  (456)

296,0 134505 2/3 (453)
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HLAVA Jakub
PALAT Karel
VANATA Karel
SNEJDAR Miroslav
HASEK Karel
JELINEK VAaclav
MIKOLAS Josef
ELIAS Michal
FABIAN Jaromir
BRDICKO Jan
JABJREK Jii
POSEJPAL Vaclav
PICHL Jaroslav
TESAR Frantisek
RYCHETSKY Miloslav
KOPECKY Bohumir
JUNGMANN Ales
VACKOVA Jitka
BURGER Jan
REJTHAREK Ji
SVEDA Martin
PRAVLOVSKY Petr
NEDBAL Arnost
TROJAK Ondrej
POLANSKY Lubo$
GRYGAR Pavel
DUDYCHA Ctirad ml.
TAX Radek
HOLOSKO Lukas
MIERVA Dalibor
NAHLOVSKY Marek
KOCT Jit

SOUKUP Lubos
VACEK Petr
KASPAR Ji
SMEJKAL Martin
CERMAK Jaroslav
CVAN CARA Frantisek
MILACEK Jiii
BRABEC Lubos
SUSTR Onit]
POKORNY Ji
STEINER Petr
NOZIKA Ladislav
DITTRICH David
VIKTORIN Miroslav
ZELENKA Lubos
HOLOUBEK Pavel
KROUPA Petr

MES AN Martin
KREJZA Antonin
KOTEK Pavel
BUBENIK Miroslav
KLINDERA Vladimir
FRANC Michal
STEJSKAL Stanislav
SASTNY Petr

Konstruktiva B
Sokol BeneSov B
Sl. Praha A
Konstruktiva B
Sokol BeneSov B
Kutna Hora C
Sokol Kolin B
KK Kosmonosy B
KK Kosmonosy B
Sokol Kolin B
VrSovice A
Konstruktiva B
Slavoj B
Kutna Hora C
Brandys A
Kutna Hora C
Sl. Praha A
Sokol Kolin B
Sl. Praha A
VrSovice A
VrSovice A
Slavoj B
Konstruktiva B
KK Kosmonosy B
Union Praha A
VrSovice A
Union Praha A
KK Kosmonosy B
Sokol Kolin B
Sokol Kolin B
KK Kosmonosy B
Sokol BeneSov B
Union Praha A
TJ Neratovice A
Slavoj B
Brandys A
Kutna Hora C
Brandys A
Jiti Poctbrady B
Sokol BeneSov B
Jii Podtbrady B
Kutna Hora C
TJ Neratovice A
Ji Podtbrady A
Union Praha A
Sp. Praha A
Sl. Praha A
Sokol Kolin B
Ji Podtbrady B
TJ Neratovice A
VrSovice A
Brandys A
Slavoj B
Jti Poctbrady B
Union Praha A
idiPodtbrady B
Slavoj B

430,0
429,8
429,0
428,0
428,0
427.,8
427,3
426,8
426,3
426,1
425,9
425,3
425,2
423,5
423,2
423,0
4229
421,2
420,8
420,6
420,0
419,5
418,5
418,3
417,8
417,6
417,1
416,5
416,5
416,3
416,0
415,9
413,0
4127
412,4
411,7
411,5
410,7
410,0
409,3
408,0
407,7
404,7
403,0
402,3
402,1
402,1
401,8
401,5
400,7
399,8
399,4
392,3
391,9
391,7
391,3
390,7

201,7 138,3,37 3/4  (458)
206,4 133,46 4/4  (455)
2823 146,7 3,8 3/3 472)
2850 3B+ 4,3 3/4  (461)
290,7 137,30 3/4  (458)
2853 142,88 3/3  (441)
201,1 136,5,7 3/3  (472)
286,5 140,31,6 4/4  (451)
2057 180,4,2 3/4  (442)
201,9 1342 7,0 3/3 57%
286,5 1394 3,3 4/4  (460)
2032 23237 3/4  (468)
3053 1198 7,.8/4  (440)
303,3 120,3 85 2/3451)
2853 137,84 3/3  (453)
297,8 12580 3/3  (450)
278,7 14421 2,3/3  (460)
2058 125343 2/3  (424)

290,8 130,0 4,9/33 (438)

2914 1293 6,8 4/4  (430)
2853 134,8 544/4  (452)
207,5 122,0 7,03/4  (451)
2005 128,046 4/4  (447)
2813 137,85 4/4  (458)
2850 132,85 2/3  (428)
203,4 1243 6,4/4  (444)
289,72714 56 3/3  (422)
280,0 136,5 58 4/4442]
2858 130,80 2/3  (438)
2892 127,158 3/3  (456)
288,4 187 7,9 4/4  (429)
302,8 113,1 7.8 4/4  (439)
2912 121,89 43/3  (438)
2936 119,17 4 3/3  (432)
2795 132,9 39 4/4  (451)
2802 131,5 2,32/3  (424)
287,7 123,83 5.8 /33 (427)
2742 1365 6,0 3/3(434)
284,0 126,0 2,3 2/3  (445)
201,7 11797 3/4  (440)
202,7 1153 59 3/3  (443)
2042 1135 7,7 2/3  (433)
2853 11981 3/3  (431)
2813 121,7 83 3/4  (422)
2849 117,46 3/3  (450)
200,3 1110,1 4/4 (427
2773 124,89 4,3/3  (474)
272,0 129,85 3/3  (439)
2832 1183 87 3/3 (423
286,3 114,3 87 B/ (426)
276,0 123,8 86, 3/4  (420)
277,7 121,8 6,0 /33 (411)
271,3 121,0 ,1 4/4  (469)
2830 108,9 10,4 3/3  (425)
2843 107,2,71 3/3  (415)
2857 1057 11,8 2/3  (449)
209,7 910 11,7 3/4 9§89



81. SOMMER Véaclav

82. ZELENKA Vojtch

83. POKORNY Pavel

84. TESA Vratislav

85. SOMMER Vladimir

86. TRNKA Josef

87. POLACEK Jan
MATEJKA Vladimir
GUTTEROVA Petra
VIK Miloslav
KRYDA Jan
SOSTY Antonin
KRAL Ales
ZUZANKOVA Nikola
KOCUREK Jan
KOVARIKOVA Karolina
RICHTER Dusan
BUROCK Miroslav
KOTEK Lukas
NEMEC Vratislav
FORT Jan
STASTNY Viadimir
SVOBODOVA Kamila
CYPRO Roman
MARES Milan
KNAP Filip
ZEBRAKOVSKY Ladislav
CERV Marek
KREPS Zbyxrk
MILA CEK Jii
KNAP Petr
BERNAT Karel
FORTOVA Lidmila
PROSEK Daniel
SALEK Josef
HANUS Jaroslav

NejblizSi zapasy:

6. kolo

Brandys A
Sokol Kolin B
TJ Neratovice A
Jii Podtbrady B
Brandys A
TJ Neratovice A
Jii Podtbrady B
Sokol BeneSov B
Ji Pockbrady B
Jiti Poctbrady A
Sl. Praha A
Sokol BeneSov B
Slavoj B
Sl. Praha A
KK Kosmonosy B
KK Kosmonosy B
Ji Poctbrady A
TJ Neratovice A
Brandys A
Brandys A
Sl. Praha A
TJ Neratovice A
Sp. Praha A
Slavoj B
SI. Praha A
SI. Praha A
Sokol BeneSov B
Sokol BeneSov B
Union Praha A
Jiisi Poctbrady A
SI. Praha A
Sl. Praha A
Sl. Praha A
Slavoj B
TJ Neratovice A
Sokol Kolin B

389,0
387,5
387,0
385,8
382,5
377,2
373,0
502,0
486,0
448,0
447,3
447.,0
443,0
437,0
426,0
418,0
418,0
413,0
411,0
411,0
407,0
406,0
406,0
405,5
404,0
401,0
400,8
395,5
393,0
392,5
384,0
383,0
371,0
367,0
362,0
334,0

276,3 112,8 6,2/3  (432)
2775 110,0 7.8 2/3  (397)
2757 31100 3/3  (403)
276,7 109,1 9,8 3/3  (437)
270,8 111,809,2/3  (418)
2658 11113,8 2/3  (407)
267,3 1057 10,3 3/3  (404)
317,0 1850 10/4  (502)
309,0 177,0 1,0 1/3  (486)
289,0 1590 10 1/4  (448)
301,0 146,3 3,3 1/3(478)
3050 142,05 12/4  (466)
2920 1510 6,0 1/4 4%
296,0 1410 04, 1/3  (437)
2840 142,0 4,a/4  (426)
286,0 132,0 501/4  (418)
2920 1260 50 2/4  (448)
2770 136,80 1/3  (413)
2790 1320 6,0 1/3(411)
286,0 1250 8,0 1/3(411)
2750 132,0 12,0 1/3 )407
277,0 129,0 09, 1/3  (406)
303,0 103,0,010 1/4  (406)
201,8 113,8 12,3 2/4451)
2850 119,0 50 31/ (404)
269,0 132,0 4,0 3/ (401)
289,311,5 7,0 2/4 (429)
288,5 107,0 6,5 42/ (397)
271,0 1220 30 1/3 (393
276,0 1165 55 2/4  (399)
277,0 1070 7,0 1/3(384)
2750 108,0 11,0 /31 (383)
2740 970 80 1/3(371)
2890 78,0 18,0 41/ (367)
262,0 100,0 8,a/3 (362)
239,0 950015, 1/3  (334)

06.10.15 at
08.10.15 ¢t 19:00
09.10.15 pa 17:00
09.10.15 pa 17:00
09.10.15 pa 17:30
09.10.15 pa 17:30
09.10.15 pa 17:30

17:30

TJ Sokol Praha-VrsSovice A - PSK Union Praha A
KK Kosmonosy B - KK Slavoj Praha B

TJ Sokol BeneSov B - AC Sparta Praha A
KK Jifi Podébrady B - KK Slavia Praha A
TJ Sokol Brandys n. L. A - TJ Sokol Kolin B

KK Konstruktiva Praha B - KK Jifi Podébrady A
TJ Neratovice A - TJ Sparta Kutna Hora C



